LABOR
RATES

Over-Expend—~
iture from
Cash Surplus
M.H.S.Pe

Premium
Payments,

Approval of
Pension
Application

license
Inspectors
Appointed.

1959
POUND

KEEPERS

1959

EMFLOYEES

D.M.D. "X"

Accounts

THE RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF MORRIS
MORRIS MANITOBA.
MARCH 13, 1959.
The Council of The Rural Municipality of Morris held its regular monthly
meeting on the above date with all members present, The minutes of the
February 13th Council meeting were read and adopted by motion of Wm. Recksiedler
and B, W. Thiessen,

M. Ribordy-Wm, Recksiedler: That the following rates of pay be set for 1959:

Gommon Labor $1.00 per hour
2 Horse Team & Man $1.25 per hour
2 Plow Tractor & Man $3.00 per hour
3 Plow Tractor & Man $3.75 per hour

Carried,

Wm. Schellenberg~Otto Bunkowsky: That we approve of recouping the 1958
over~expenditure of an estimated $6,000,00 from cash surplus,
Carried,

Wiy Schellenberg~Utto Bunkowsky: That we undertake to pay the premiums for
all known legal residents failing to pay the M.H.5,P, premiums and deposit
$100,00 with the Plan to pay such premiums.

Carried,

Ctto Bunkowsky-Wm, Recksiedler: That the 0id Age Pension application of
Mrs. Mary Toews, Rosenort, Manitoba, be approved.
Carried,

M. Ribordy-B. W. Thiessen: That we appoint the following License Inspectors
to assist in enforcing Pedlars! License By-Law #775:

John Harder—---Rosenort Jim Soutar-—---Sperling

Donald Harder--Lowe Farm Ed, Saurette--—jiublgny

A $10,00 fee will be paid the inspector who causes a Pedlar to purchase
a license,

/‘“' i

. "J_l /'/

Carried.

Ed, Saurette~B. W. Thiessen: That we appoint the following Pound Keepers

for 1959:

Ward le—————————— Art Edel Ward fe——e—e———-eplfred Landry . -:-.v
Ward 2-—-m———————-] F. W. Whitehead Ward S5————m————r— Ed, B. Harder |
Ward 3=————maa—— Donald Gorchitza Ward H—re———mm——— ~J. Delalaye S

Carried,

Wme Schellenberg-M. Ribordy: That the following employees be hired for 1959
at the wages shown:

NORTHWEST DRAGLINE OPERATORS @ $1.30 per hour Henry Peters
Elmer Rempel
UNIT #1 OPERATOR (D8) @ $1,30 per hour—e—m—w——smermeommmm e aen Herry Doell
UNIT #2 OPERATOR (D7) @ $1,30 per hour D. H. Heinrichs
UNIT #3 OPERATOR {DA) @ $1,30 per hour Wm. J. Fricsen
UNIT #4 OPERATCR (D6) @ $1.30 per hour Anton Friesen
UNIT #5 OPERATOR (#12) @ $1.30 per hour ~=~=-=—-Henry Hildebrand
WARD 1 & 2 MAINTAINER OPERATOR @ $1.20 per hour ~Je Fa Warkentin
WARD 3 & 4 MAINTATINER OPERATCR @ $1.20 per hour Dick Iszaac
WARD 5 & 6 MAINTAINER OPERATOR @ $1.20 per hour—— Erdman Heinrichs
BRIDGE FOREMAN @ $1.50 per hour Jacob Penner
FORD TRACTOR OPERATOR @ $1.10 per hour -J, He Kehler
FERRYMEN @ $160,00 per month and $15.00 a month bonus if seasons work
is gompleted— -~ St. Jacques
J. H. Ritchot
{see reverse hereof) Carried.

Wm. Schellenberg-td. Saurette: That the accounts, as approved by the

Finznce Committee for $5,115.12 be passed for payment.
Carried,

The meeting adjourned and the next regular meeting will be held on FRIDAY
APRIL 10, 1959 at 10 A.M.

17’  * ’ B
)j(cquk ////)/4 [a . \S\ A \ i \

..-".n..t..oool-clco.c-% PePasissssRgestesR e

REEVE . SEC +~TRFAS .




